
          

 

Honored to Serve 

 

January 7th   
 

14th 
 

21st  
 

28th 
 

Pilgrim’s Praise………………... Chris Taylor Erik Granberg Trey Johnson Cole Roberts 

Song Leader/Welcome….……. Jim Coker Glenn Walker Robb Mills Dee Plummer 

Communion Talk………………. Cory Moore Brian Wright Chris Taylor Bruce Swart 

Shepherd’s Prayer…………….. Pat Meek Terry Sherrill Brent Dittmeyer Dan Kent 

Sound Booth/Slides…………... Dudley Darrow Trey Johnson Jim Coker Robb Mills 

Greeters for the Month……….. Gina Thornton 
Judy Watson 

   

Ushers…………………………… Bill Oldham 
Danny Powers 

   

Nursery Attendant…………..… Patrece Allen Jamie Barr Mandy Coker Lisa & Amarah Granberg 

     

Wash Baptismal Garments….. Jovita Lang    

 
 
 

    

Deacon’s Info:     

Jim Coker jim.coker@yahoo.com 580-542-6023 Worship/Audio/Visual/Missions  

Robb Mills rbmills@enidk12.org 580-231-3556 Children’s Ministry  

Cory Moore cmoore@snbenid.com 580-747-7278 Finances  

Bill Oldham oldhambros@pldi.net 580-541-8914 Worship/Involvement  

Dee Plummer dee@hannplummer.com 580-548-3035 Youth/Missions   

Chris Taylor Christoper.taylor.0226@gmail.com 575-644-5387 Finances   

Wayne Williams  Waynew77@hotmail.com 580-541-8270 Buildings & Grounds   
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January 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Birthdays 
Anniversaries 
 

 
Pantry 
Pantry 
Truck 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
Patty Long 

2 
 
 
 
 
Jim Osburn 
Kelly Ward 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 
 

Special Worship 
Service: “Follow Jesus” 

 
 

Elders/Deacons/Minister 
& Wives Lunch: 
After Worship 

8 9 
 
 
 
 
 

                  
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Audrey Darrow 

11 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13 
 
 
 
 

14 
 

 
 

 

15 
 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
George Gordon 

18 
 
 
 

 
 

 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21 
 

 
Special Adult Class: 

“A Listening Session” 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
 

27 
 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 
 
 
 
 
Aaron LeCrone 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
Cindy Geitzaenauer 

30 
 
 

 
 
 

31 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Winterfest 

Winterfest 
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